of Directors and described in the prospectus of the Company. Each class shares may be 
divided in sub-classes or series, whose characteristics will be described, in case, in the 
prospectus of the Company.  

The Company’s minimum capital shall amount to EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred 
and fifty thousand Euros).  

In order to determine the Company’s capital, the net assets of each sub-fund shall, where not 
expressed in Euro, be converted into Euro and capital shall be equal to the total net assets of 
all sub-funds.  

Article 6: Variations in capital